NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 115

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 10 FEBRUARY 2022   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 01)
Mrs E R Wilson (DA) to ask the Minister of Health: 
(1)	(a) On what date was the tender for waste disposal that was awarded to a certain company (name furnished) advertised in each province by his department and (b) what number of bidders applied as service providers for the disposal of medical waste;
(2)	what (a) was the total monetary value of each of the top five bidders, (b) is the value of the tender awarded to the specified company and their joint venture partners in each province and (c) amount has his department paid the specified company to date?
NW119E 
REPLY:

The following table reflects the details in this regard, as received from the provinces.

	Province , Tender No. & Description
	(1) (a) Date of Advertisement
	(1) (b) Names of Bidders who Applied as SP
	(1) (a) Name(s) a of Successful Bidder
	(2) (a) Total Value of Top 5 Bidders
	(2) (b) Value of Tender Awarded incl JV Partners
	(2) (c ) Total Amount Paid to a Successful Bidder To Date

	EASTERN CAPE

SCMU3-18/19-0461-HO: Supply of Containers, Safe and Effective Handling of HCRW, Through Appropriate Segregation, Packaging, Carting Storage, Loading, Transportation, 
Treatment And Safe Disposal Of Health Care Risk Waste/Medical From PHC Facilities, Nursing Colleges, Ems, And Forensic Pathology, Psychiatric Hospitals And Tb Hospitals For A Period Of 36 Months With An Option To Extend For 24 Months.
	01 February 2019
	1. Phuting Medical Waste
2. Wastegro Project
3. Seane Medical Waste JV Diponto Investment 
4. Compass Waste Services JV DOH Enterprise
5. Compass Medicall Waste Services
6. Enerwaste Solution
7. Mampuru Waste Management CC
8. Zikhumbuze Aborist and General Service
9. Ecocycle Waste Solution (Pty) Ltd
10. Power Sprinks JV Vikela Afrika Waste Care CC
11. Tshenolo Waste (Pty) Ltd 
12. Buhle Waste (Pty) Ltd 
13. 13. Cycle Sol CC

	Buhle Waste
	Bidder 1 – R214 582 468.81

Bidder 2 – R316 069 497.15

Bidder 3 – R325 535 297.26
	R214 582 468.80

(value based on rates and indicative quantities)
	FY 20/21 - R44 264 070,38

FY 21/22 -  R48 862 888,33

(Based on actual waste collected)

	
LIMPOPO

HEDP027/18/19: Collection, Treatment & Disposal of Health Care Risk Waste 
	14 December 2018
	1. Stericycle Medical Waste Management
2. NTC Group JV Ngwako a Maloa Farming
3. Averda South Africa
4. Q Waste Management Services
5. Enerwaste Solutions
6. Ingwe Waste Management Services
7. Tshenolo Waste
8. Buhle Waste
9. Seane Medical Waste
	Buhle Waste
	Compass Medical Waste Services
Eco-cycle Waste Solutions
Limpopo Supllements Traders
	Per kg = R28.00
Training cost = R700.00 pp
Service & Repair = No charge
Chest Freezer outright purchase
130L = R2 279.05
195L = R2 564.00
207L = R2 659.05
210L = R2 659.05
270L = R3 609.05
285L = R3 609.05
320L = R5 129.05
530L = R5 984.05
	R160,369,231,55












	MPUMALANGA

Heal/038/19/MP: Provision of Health Care Waste Management for Mpumalanga Department of Health for a period of three (03) years
	Tender Bulletin No. 276 
Advertised: 09 April 2019
Closing: 06 May 2019
	1. Vumani Waste Solution
2. Erner Waste Solutions Gauteng
3. Ingwe Waste/Hitekani Trading
4. Healthcare Waste Services
5. Compass Medical Waste Service
6. Tshenolo Waste (Pty) Ltd
7. Mampuru Waste Management
8. Averda South Africa (Pty) Ltd
9. Cinding Enterprise
10. Zenzeleni Cleaning and Transport
11. Nyembe Waste Management JV Clinix Medical Waste Management
12. Buhle Waste (Pty) Ltd
	Buhle Waste Medical (Pty) Ltd
	None of the Service Providers were evaluated in terms of the Preferential Points
	Tendered Rates
	R 124 824 713,13

	Kwazulu Natal Department of Health is currently participating on contract awarded by Mpumalanga Province and approval to participate was obtained. The participation is in line with Treasury Regulation 16A6.6 which states that "The accounting officer or accounting authority may, on behalf of the department, constitutional institution, or public entity, participate in any contract arranged by means of a competitive bidding process by another organ of State, subject to written approval of such organ of State and the relevant contractors."


	
KWAZULU-NATAL

HEAL/038/19/ MP: Appointment of the service provider for the provision of healthcare waste management for Mpumalanga Department of Health for a Period of 3 Years
	Date Advertised          9 April 2019 (Bid information and Document available online): Duration 3 year period from 1/12/2019 to 30/11/ 2022
	1. Vumani Waste Solution
2. Ener Waste Solutions Gauteng
3. Ingwe Waste/ Hitekani Trading
4. Buhle Waste (Pty) Ltd
5. Healthcare Waste Services
6. Compass Medical Waste Services
7. Tshenolo Waste (Pty) Ltd
8. Mampuru Waste Management 
9. Averda South Africa (Pty) Ltd
10. Cinding Enterprise
11. Zenzeleni Cleaning and Transport
12. Nyembe Waste Management
	Buhle Waste
	Refer to Mpumalanga Department Contract Heal/038/19/MP
	Refer to  Mpumalanga Department Contract Heal/038/19/MP
	Fin Year 2019/2020 
R 63 753 398.63 (From 1/12/2019 to 31/03/2020)

Fin Year 2020/2021
R 159 409 734.90

Fin Year 2021/2022
R 130 685 862.96 (1 April 2021 to 31st December 2021)                                             
Grand Total R354,004,326.73

	Northern Cape did not award to Buhle Waste


	NORTHERN CAPE

NCDOH/ENV/001/2018: Removal of medical waste 
	10 March 2017
	1. Tshenolo Waste
2. Buhle Waste
3. Eco Cycle
4. Compass Waste
5. Averda
6. Thari Waste

	Tshenolo Waste (Pty) Ltd
	
	R 154 008 00.00
	R 214 799 626,89

	North West did not award to Buhle Waste


	NORTH WEST

NWDOH 270/2019: Supply Of Containers, Collection, Removal,      Transportation And Treatment Of Health Care Risk Waste (Hcrw) And Final Disposal Of Residues From Public Health Care Facilities Of The North West Department Of Health For A Period Of Four (04) Years
	20 February 2019
	1. Reagetswe Trading and Waste Management services
2. Dodi Medical waste Enterprise
3. Enerwaste Solutions
4. Averda South Africa
5. Phuting Medical Waste
6. Buhle Waste 
7. Seane Medical Waste.
8. Ingwe Waste Man
9. Anele Masego Project JV Vikela Waste Management
10. Mohaumolotsi Civils Works
11. Nyembe Waste Management
12. Tshenolo Waste Management
13. T & T Group & Projects
14. Black Stone Enviro Solutions
15. HealthCare Waste Services
16. Compass Medical Services
17. Mampuru Waste Management CC
18. Golden Skips PTY LTD
	Phuting Medical Waste

Tshenolo Waste Management
	Value not applicable as it is as in when required
	N/A
	1.R 49,008,676.60



2.R 37,449,215.37

	WESTERN CAPE
	Indicated that they do not have a contract with Buhle Waste



We still await information from Gauteng and Free State Provinces. This will be submitted to Parliament as soon as it is received.
END.
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